Si9140DB
Vishay Siliconix
Document Number:  70726
07-Jan-02
1
Si9140 Demonstration Board
FEATURES

G D
S
D1
D1FS4
J1
Si9140DB
Vishay Siliconix
4
Document Number:  70726
07-Jan-02
BILL�OF�MATERIAL
Part Used Designators Description Pattern Part Number Vendor
1 2 C1, C2 220 �F/10 V OS-CON F 10SA220K Sanyo
2 3 C4, C5, C6 330 �F/6.3 V OS-CON F 6.3SA330K Sanyo
3 3 C7, C10, C11 0.1 �F VJ0805Y104KXAAT Vishay Vitramon
4 1 C8 5.6 pF VJ0805A5R6KXAAT Vishay Vitramon
5 2 C9, C14 180 pF VJ0805A181KXAAT Vishay Vitramon
6 1 C12 1 �F/25 V Ceramic 12063G105ZAT2A AVX
7 1 C13 220 pF VJ0805A221KXAAT Vishay Vitramon
8 1 D1 D-64, 1.1 A, 40 V IF D1SF4 Shindegen
9 1 J1 40-Pin Connector AMPMOD2 2-535512-5 AMP
10 1 L1 1.5 �H, 10 A OD = 0.63”
HT = 0.32” CTX07-12877-X1 Colitronix
11 1 R1 20 k, 1% CRCW08052002FRT Vishay Dale
12 1 R2 4.99 k, 1% CRCW0805499JRT Vishay Dale
13 1 R3 100 CRCW0805101JRT Vishay Dale
14 1 R4 240 k CRCW0805244JRT Vishay Dale
15 1 R5 11 k, 1% CRCW08051102FRT Vishay Dale
16 7 R6, R10, R17, R18,
R19, R20, R22 10 k CRCW0805103JRT Vishay Dale
17 1 R7 100 k, 1% CRCW08051003FRT Vishay Dale
18 1 R8 40.2 k, 1% CRCW08054022FRT Vishay Dale
19 1 R9 24.9 k, 1% CRCW08052492FRT Vishay Dale
20 1 R11 4.7 k CRCW0805472JRT Vishay Dale
21 1 R12 13.3 k, 0.1% TNPW12061332BT-9 Vishay Dale
22 1 R13 200 k, 0.1% TNPW12062003BT-9 Vishay Dale
23 1 R14 100 k, 0.1% TNPW12061003BT-9 Vishay Dale
24 1 R15 49.9 k, 0.1% TNPW12064992BT-9 Vishay Dale
25 1 R16 24.9 k, 0.1% TNPW12062492BT-9 Vishay Dale
26 1 R21 40.2 k, 1% CRCW08054022FRT Vishay Dale
27 1 S1 SW DIP-4, Pole Switch SMT-8 0.05 Pitch GDH045 Alco Switch
28 1 U1 SO-16 PWM IC Si9140CY Vishay Siliconix
29 2 U2, U3 SO-8 P-Ch MOSFET Si4435DY Vishay Siliconix